

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1559.

deleting "BENEFIT PLANS" on line 10 of page 1 and substituting therefor "INSURANCE POLICIES"

AND

By deleting "BENEFIT PLANS" on line 14 of page 1 and substituting therefor "INSURANCE POLICIES"

AND

by deleting Section 1, the same being lines 18 through 24 of page 1 and substituting therefor:

"SECTION 1. As used in this act, 'Health insurance policy' means a group insurance policy, contract or plan or an individual policy, contract or plan which provides medical coverage on an expense incurred, service, or prepaid risk-sharing basis. The term includes, but is not limited to, a policy, contract, or plan issued by an entity subject to any of the following laws:

(1) the Arkansas Insurance Code, A.C.A. 23-60-101, et seq.;

(2) A.C.A. 23-74-101, et seq. relating to fraternal benefit societies;

(3) A.C.A. 23-75-101, et seq. pertaining to hospital medical service corporations;

(4) A.C.A. 23-76-101, et seq. pertaining to health maintenance organizations;

(5) the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act, A.C.A. 27-19-101, et seq. and A.C.A. 27-22-102, et seq.;

(6) the Arkansas Workers Compensation Law, A.C.A. 11-9-101, et seq.; and

(7) any successor law of the foregoing."

AND

by deleting "benefit plan" on line 26 of page 1 and substituting therefor "insurance policy"

AND

by deleting "benefit plan" on line 35 of page 1 and substituting therefor "insurance policy"

AND

by deleting "benefit plan" on line 3 of page 2 and substituting therefor "insurance policy"

AND

by deleting "benefit plan" on line 7 of page 2 and substituting therefor "insurance policy"

AND

by deleting Section 5, the same being lines 11 through 13 on page 2

AND

by appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill.